
As of January 2024 

TRANSFORM LEARNING PROCESS WORKING GROUP 
2024 MEETING SCHEDULE 

 
Meeting times will take place on the second Tuesday of every month at 2:00PM 
Eastern Time to serve members from different time zones.  
 
January 9, 2024   Tues. 
February 13, 2024  Tues. 
March 12, 2024  Tues. 
April 9, 2024   Tues. 
May 14, 2024   Tues. 
June 11, 2024   Tues. 
July 9, 2024   Tues. 
August 13, 2024  Tues. 
September 10, 2024  Tues. 
October 8, 2024  Tues. 
November 12, 2024  Tues. 
December 10, 2024 Tues. 
 
 
All meetings will be held through Microsoft Teams, unless otherwise indicated.  
 

If you are a new member, please add a meeting hold to your calendar for each 
meeting. New members will receive the official calendar invite from the NICE 
Program Office one week prior to the meeting date. 


